FORM	78-1590-99 RECORDA'	08-20-1999 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra Please record the attached original documents	101122169
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
	Lisa S. Purvis Christopher LaRosa	Xerox Corporation
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES _X_NO	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
	X Assignment Merger	Xerox Square
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rochester State: New York Zip: 14644
	Execution Date: August 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YES _XNO
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) Additional application or patent nu	B. Patent No.(s):
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	Name: Daniel E. Fisher Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd., - 11th Floor 1001 G. Street, N.W.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 24-0037, as necessary.
/1000	точаваду ополораа радоку — оязучо з в № № № №	ISE THIS SPACE
1949 194	कुछ नहीं हुन ्यम्ब्रह्मकर र कारावास्त्रम् पंचनसार । व्यवस्थानम्	
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
	Daniel E. Fisher, Reg. 34.162 Name of Person Signing Daniel E. Signature Signature	August 10, 1999 Date
	Atty. Docket No.: <u>04529,81506</u>	Total number of negas including cover sheet, ettachments and decuments.
£		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Attorney Docket No.: 04529.81506

The undersigned are the named inventors (the "Inventors") on a United States patent application entitled Policy Driven Print Engine (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

X	is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s) filed
repre	ox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legatesentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation inventor(s).
and t and regis	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors hereby sell(s), assign(s) transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design trations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all presenture conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application
(1) (2) (3) (4)	request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.
Lisa	AUJU S. PUND a S. Purvis

Date 6-1999

Chistopher LaRosa

Christopher LaRosa

Date _____8 - 6 - 99

Return Address: Banner & Witcoff 1001 G Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20001-4527